
~.~OLUTION NO. 1983 -201 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GRE~I’~Z~ ~,Wv~LAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ADTHORITY AND FIXING q3~E RATE 
OF CCMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION POR ~MPLOYEF.q 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITION~. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY ~ BDARD OF TRUSTEES OF q~qE GR~T~ 
CLEVELAND R~GIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CID/AHOGA ODUNTY: 

Payroll 
No 

Section I. That the follo~ing appointr~nts, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the sama are hereby approved: 

~N~e Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

A[IMIN~SI~I~TIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

40-364 Michael King Procurement 
¯ Specialist 688 

796.00 Bi-Wk 

LEGAL ~VICES DIVISION 
Claims Department: 
(The following employees): 
40-198 Karen Quilter 
40-213 Anthony Murray 

Intern 117 4.50 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Trans~ortationManagement De~axu~_nt: 

40-202 Pershel i Marshall Project Assistant 
4O2 

767.50 Bi-Wk 

Effective 
Date 

08-14-83 

07-17-83 
07-17-83 

08-14-83 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equi~nent Department: 
(The follo~ing employees) : 

4-915 Jan~s Schaal 
7-931 James Waddell 
7-936 Jan Pustai 
9-909 Michael Bundy 

21-118 Jeffrey Claxon 
21-120 Timothy Green 

PERMANENT .APPOINTMENTS 

Equip. Mechanic 
Trainee 442 

7.18 Hr. 

08-14-83 
08-14-83 
08-14-83 
08-14-83 
08-14-83 
08-14-83 

Rail Equil~nent Department: 
(The following employees) 

1-913 D~niel Reagan 
2-912 Donald Eiermann 
3-902 Joseph Barnes 
3-906 Howard Stewart 
3-909 Carl Ramsey 

Equip. Mechanic 
Trainee 442 

7.18 Hr. 

08-14-83 
08-14-83 
08-14-83 
08-14-83 
08-14-83 



RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 201 

~4ANGE IN £ATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
~s Equi[~nent De~qrtment: 

9-917 Lewis Shampine 

Plant Department: 

23-063 James Unger 

23-190 Tinothy Gross 

Rail Equii~nent Department: 

3-912 Warren Park 

TO: Hostler 347 

FROM: Operator 437 

9.06 Hr. 

7.46/10.66 Hr. 

TO: Maintainer 458 

FROM: Maintenance 
Trainee 358 

TO: Maintenance 
Trainee 358 

FROM: Janitor 141 

10.43 Hr. 

9.745 Hr. 

6.82 Hr. 

6.605 Hr. 

TO: R.T. Equip. 
Electrician 522 

FROM: Equipment 
Maintainer 447 

ll.14Hr. 

i0.935Hr. 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

AIIViINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

Procurement 
Specialist 688 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGeMeNT AND ENGINEERING DEPAI~TM~T 

Administrative 
Assistant 301 

Grade 

07-05-83 

08-14-83 

08-14-83 

08-14-83 

Effective 
Date 

08-’02-83 

08-03-83 

Adopted: August 2, 1983 

Presid#nt 

Attest: ~ ~P~/~Z~ 
Acting Sehretary-Treasurer 


