RESOLUTION NO. 1983 -201

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll				Effective					
<u>No</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Date					
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS									
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION									
Procurement Department:									
40-364	Michael King	Procurement	796.00 Bi-Wk	08-14-83					
-		· Specialist 688							
LEGAL SERVI	LEGAL SERVICES DIVISION								
Claims Department:									
	ving employees):	Intern 117	4.50 Hr.						
40-198	Karen Quilter	marcula 411	4.JU HI.	07-17-83					
40-213	Anthony Murray			07-17-83					
OPERATIONS DIVISION									
Transportation Management Department:									
40-202	Pershell Marshall	Deningt, Bardataut							
	a caloneta indi ondita	Project Assistant 402	767.50 Bi-Wk	08-14-83					
•		102							
	PERM	ANENT APPOINTMENTS							
OPERATIONS	DIVISION								
	ent Department:								
	ing employees):	Equip. Mechanic	7.18 Hr.						
		Trainee 442	/.10 Hr.						
4-915	James Schaal			08-14-83					
7-931	James Waddell			08-14-83					
7-936	Jan Pustai			08-14-83					
9-909	Michael Bundy			08-14-83					
21-118	Jeffrey Claxon			08-14-83					
21-120	Timothy Green			08-14-83					
Rail Equipment Department:									
(The following employees)		Equip. Mechanic	7.18 Hr.						
1 81 5		Trainee 442							
1-913	Daniel Reagan			08-14-83					
2-912 3-902	Dopple Figure	' *							
	Donald Eiermann			08-14-83					
	Joseph Barnes			08-14-83 08-14-83					
3-902 3-906 3-909									

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

- OPERATIONS	DIVISION								
Bus Equipa	ent Department:								
9-917	Lewis Shampine	TO:	Hostler 347	9.06 Hr.	07-05-83				
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.46/10.66 Hr.					
<u>Plant Depa</u>	rtment:								
23-063	James Unger	TO:	Maintainer 458	10.43 Hr.	08-14-83				
		FROM:	Maintenance Trainee 358	9.745 Hr.					
23-190	Timothy Gross	TO:	Maintenance Trainee 358	6.82 Hr.	08-14-83				
		FROM:	Janitor 141	6.605 Hr.					
Rail Equip	ment Department:								
3-912	Warren Park	TO:	R.T. Equip. Electrician 522	11.14 Hr.	08-14-83				
		FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	10.935 Hr.					
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS									
Murrie en e C					n cc				
Number of Positions		Class	<i>ification</i>	Grade	Effective 				
	NTIVE SERVICES DIVISION at Department:	1							
1			rement alist 688	6	08-02-83				
CONSTRUCTI	ON MANAGEMENT AND ENGI	NEERING D	EPARIMENT						
1	1		istrative tant 301	3	08-03-83				

Adopted:

August 2, 1983

Harry Wehander President

opp Attest: <u>Acting Secretary-Treasurer</u>